
As of 1/3/2026

Offense Description
January - 

December 2024
January - 

December 2025
% Change

Assault Offenses 31,873 29,438 (7.6%)

Homicide Offenses 
*** Only includes the count for 09A Murder & Nonnegligent Manslaughter

126 106 (15.9%)

Human Trafficking 17 15 (11.8%)
Kidnapping/Abduction 91 47 (48.4%)
Sex Offenses 1,702 1,614 (5.2%)
Sex Offenses, Non-Forcible 1 0 (100.0%)

Total 33,810 31,220 (7.7%)
Arson 180 143 (20.6%)
Bribery 7 4 (42.9%)
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 7,580 7,189 (5.2%)
Counterfeiting/Forgery 1,508 1,324 (12.2%)
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 23,618 16,932 (28.3%)
Embezzlement 229 184 (19.7%)
Extortion/Blackmail 112 61 (45.5%)
Fraud Offenses 9,158 8,418 (8.1%)
Larceny/Theft Offenses 51,286 44,087 (14.0%)
Motor Vehicle Theft 12,869 9,571 (25.6%)
Robbery 1,658 1,366 (17.6%)
Stolen Property Offenses 448 384 (14.3%)

Total 108,653 89,663 (17.5%)
Animal Cruelty 125 129 3.2%
Drug/Narcotic Offenses 10,225 12,466 21.9%
Gambling Offenses 3 3 0.0%
Pornography/Obscene Material 585 663 13.3%
Prostitution Offenses 228 150 (34.2%)
Weapons Law Violations 1,828 1,751 (4.2%)

Total 12,994 15,162 16.7%
Group A Offense, Total 155,457 136,045 (12.5%)

Group A Offenses
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